
10/20/2021

I I I 

I 
I 

-

□ □ □ 

□ □ 







Contract No. DE-AC09-09SR22505 
Modification No. 678 

Page 4 of  4 
 
SF30 Block 14 

 
A. The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds in the amount of $95,180,669.00 to the 

contract. 
 

B. Funds in the amount of $83,598,519.00 are hereby obligated to CLIN 0014, increasing it 
from $0.00 TO $83,598,519.00. Funds are obligated for the following work scopes: 

 
• Liquid Waste Operations - $83,500,000.00 
• Salt Disposal Units 10/12 Conceptual Design Efforts - $98,519.00 

 
C. Funds in the amount of $11,582,150.00 are hereby obligated to CLIN 008, increasing it from 

$100,409,000.00 to $111,991,150.00. 
 

D. Paragraph B.4 entitled “Limitation of Funds” is hereby revised to increase the total amount 
of funds obligated to the contract by $95,180,669.00, changing it FROM: $6,484,963,988.67 
TO: $6,580,144,657.67. The total obligated amount of $6,580,144,657.67 is allocated as 
follows: 

 
 

CLIN 00001 $2,765,033,072.42 

CLIN 00002 $3,202,089,846.46 

CLIN 00004 $199,684,830.70 

CLIN 00005 $18,107,750.71 

CLIN 00006 $64,740,068.38 

CLIN 00007 $133,456,420.00 

 CLIN 00008 
 

CLIN 00011 
 

 CLIN 00012 
 
     CLIN 00014 

$111,991,150.00 
 

$475,000.00 
 

$775,000.00 
 
$83,598,519.00  
 
 

 
E. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 


